900608766 04/12/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900605236

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knotel, Inc.		03/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knotel Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	125 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5464170	KNOTEL
Registration Number:	5464171	KNOTEL
Registration Number:	5464172	HEADQUARTERS AS A SERVICE
Registration Number:	5696540	HEADQUARTERS AS A SERVICE
Registration Number:	5707730	KNOTEL
Registration Number:	5712300	KNOTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lilah.orengo@cantor.com

Correspondent Name: Lilah Orengo

Address Line 1: 110 East 59th Street 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Innovation Division

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KNOTEL ASSIGNMNT RECORDAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lilah Orengo
SIGNATURE:	/Lilah Orengo/

TRADEMARK 900608766 REEL: 007250 FRAME: 0800 Total Attachments: 4
source=US Short Form Trademark Assignment [Executed](S2754976)#page1.tif
source=US Short Form Trademark Assignment [Executed](S2754976)#page2.tif
source=US Short Form Trademark Assignment [Executed](S2754976)#page3.tif
source=US Short Form Trademark Assignment [Executed](S2754976)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this 24th day of

March, 2021 by and between Knotel, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Knotel

Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") (each a "Party," and together,

the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and logos listed in the

attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified

applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to

the use or ownership of the Trademarks;

2. Assignor shall, from time to time, at Assignee's request, take all actions and execute all

documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee and/or its

successors or assigns in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in

conflict with this Assignment; and

3. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and to

their respective successors and assigns.

4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original and each of which when combined with the others shall constitute one and the

same instrument. Photocopy, facsimile, electronic, or other copies of signatures shall have

the same effect as an ink-signed original.

[Signature page follows]

{S2749593; 3}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:
KNOTEL, INC.
amit Elianna
Name: Amit Khanna
Title: General Counsel
ASSIGNEE:
KNOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC
By:
Name: Michael Rispoli
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to the Trademark Assignment by and between Knotel, Inc. and Knotel Holdings, LLC]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:
KNOTEL, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
ASSIGNEE:
KNOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC
By:
Name: Michael Rispoli
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to the Trademark Assignment by and between Knotel, Inc. and Knotel Holdings, LLC]

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Registration No.	Trademark	Class(es)	Owner
5464170	KNOTEL (36 & 41)	36, 41	Knotel, Inc.
5464171	KNOTEL & Design (36 & 41)	36, 41	Knotel, Inc.
5464172	HEADQUARTERS AS A SERVICE (US) (36 & 41)	36, 41	Knotel, Inc.
5696540	HEADQUARTERS AS A SERVICE (US) (9)	9	Knotel, Inc.
5707730	KNOTEL (9)	9	Knotel, Inc.
5712300	KNOTEL & Design (9)	9	Knotel, Inc.

 $\{S2749593; 3\}$

RECORDED: 03/26/2021